Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) 
Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure received from Mr. Vijay Singla, 
(Promoter Group) of JTL Industries Limited (“the Company”) in relation to the transfer of 
87,93,428 (Eighty Seven Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Eight) equity shares 
of the Company on December 10, 2025 to immediate relative by way of Gift. 

You are requested to take the same in your records. 

Thanking You, 
Yours Sincerely, 

For JTL Industries Limited 

Amrender Kumar Yadav 
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer